
Year 11 Summer Internal Exams 1st June – 11th June 2021 
Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms 

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their 
own way home. A Grab and Go lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen. 

Equipment needed for exams – Calculator, Pen, Pencil, Sharpener, Set of Colouring Pencils, Ruler and Protractor. 

Date Session 1:     9:30 – 11:30  Session 2:     11:20 – 12:50 

 Option A  Option: English Exam in Gym & Assembly Hall 

Tuesday  
1st June 

Subject Teacher Room  Subject: English Teacher Room 

Art 
Business Studies 
History 
Drama 
Hospitality 
H & S Care 
Photography 
Sports Studies 

JL 
TK 
AM 
MR 
RML 
CME 
VME 
MF 

M47 
M19 
M55 
M39 
M30 
M40 
M59 
M35 

 11BOL 25 
11COH 23 
11HD 24 
11HT 24 
11LDY 23 
11NM 21 
11SC 23 
Year 11 

AMcL 
SCZ 
HR 
IP 
MMK 
SDU 
JCA 
HMC 

GYM 
GYM 
GYM 
GYM 
Assembly Hall 
Assembly Hall 
Assembly Hall 
CL1 

 Option B  Option: Maths exam in Gym & Assembly Hall 

Wednesday 
2nd June 

Subject Teacher Room  Subject: Maths Teacher Room 

Child Development 
Hospitality 
MIA 
Bench Joinery 
Travel & Tourism 
Sports Studies 
Hospitality 
Spanish 
Construction 

CC 
JMG 
VME 
JO 
HT 
SMG 
CMG 
TLT 
RR 

M33 
M19 
M37 
M16 
M44 
M18 
M30 
M6 
M15 

 11BOL 25 
11COH 23 
11HD 24 
11HT 24 
11LDY 23 
11NM 21 
11SC 23 

COH 
DM 
NMM 
RJH 
JR 
PN 
GMcC 

GYM 
GYM 
GYM 
GYM 
Assembly Hall 
Assembly Hall 
Assembly Hall 



Year 11 Summer Internal Exams 1st June – 11th June 2021 
Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms 

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their 
own way home. A Grab and Go lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen. 

Equipment needed for exams – Calculator, Pen, Pencil, Sharpener, Set of Colouring Pencils, Ruler and Protractor. 

Date Session 1:     9:30 – 11:30  Session 2:     11:20 – 12:50 

 Option D  Option C 

Thursday 
3rd June 

Subject Teacher Room  Subject Teacher Room 

Science 
Science 
ICT 
ICT 
ICT 
Princes Trust 
Princes Trust 
Princes Trust 
Customer Service 
ICT 

KC 
HD 
AMS 
NMcC 
WMcC 
TL 
SDG 
JM 
CC 
CS 

M58 
M47 
M39 
M40 
M37 
M50 
M59 
M61 
M21 
M44 

 Child Development 
Art 
Public Services 
History 
Media Studies 
English Literature 
Spanish 
ICT 
Hospitality 
Engineering 

GM 
JL 
S COLE 
GB 
JQ 
IP 
TLT 
NMcC 
JMG 
RHO 

M28 
M49 
M57 
M6 
M18 
M24 
M53 
M40 
M19 
M15 

 Option  Option 

Friday  
4th June Off on Study Leave 

11A Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 
11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M25 

 Off on Study Leave 
11A Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 

11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M25 



Year 11 Summer Internal Exams 1st June – 11th June 2021 
Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms 

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their 
own way home. A Grab and Go lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen. 

Equipment needed for exams – Calculator, Pen, Pencil, Sharpener, Set of Colouring Pencils, Ruler and Protractor. 

Date Session 1:     9:30 – 11:30  Session 2:     11:20 – 12:50 

 Option PSD  Option RE 

Monday  
7th June 

Subject/Class Teacher Room  Subject/Class Teacher Room 

11COH 
11HD 
11BOL 
11LDY 
11NMC 
11HT 
11SCA 

COH 
RMC 
MCA 
AJ 
CW 
PN 
SCA 

M58 
M25 
M10 
M37 
M55 
M21 
M19 

 11COH 
11HD 
11BOL 
11LDY 
11NMC 
11HT 
11SCA 

IP 
BOL 
TK 
CC 
SCZ 
LDY 
PT 

M11 
M33 
M16 
M47 
M6 
M10 
M28 

 Option RE/PSD  Option RE/PSD  

Tuesday  
8th June 

Subject/Class Teacher Room  Subject/Class Teacher Room 

11BOL RE 
11COH RE 
11HD PSD 
11HT PSD 
11LDY RE 
11NMC RE 
11SCA RE 

BOL 
IP 
RMC 
LDY 
CC 
SCZ 
PT 

M33 
M11 
M25 
M24 
M47 
M6 
M28 

 11BOL PSD 
11COH PSD 
11HD RE 
11HT RE 
11LDY PSD 
11NMC PSD 
11SCA PSD 

MCA 
COH 
BOL 
PT 
AJ 
CW 
SCA 

M10 
M58 
M33 
M28 
M37 
M55 
M19 



Year 11 Summer Internal Exams 1st June – 11th June 2021 
Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms 

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their 
own way home. A Grab and Go lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen. 

Equipment needed for exams – Calculator, Pen, Pencil, Sharpener, Set of Colouring Pencils, Ruler and Protractor. 

Date Session 1:     9:30 – 11:30  Session 2:     11:20 – 12:50 

 Option    Option   

Wednesday 
9th June Off on Study Leave 

11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: JMG M28 
11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 

11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M25 

 Off on Study Leave 
11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: JMG M28 
11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 

11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M25 

 Option: Stem  Option D 

Thursday 
10th June 

Subject/Class Teacher Room  Subject/Class Teacher Room 

Science 
Science 
Science 
Science 
Science 
Science 
ICT 
ICT 

KM 
EJ 
JP 
CW 
KDY 
HD 
MH 
AMS 

M57 
M47 
M53 
M55 
M58 
M50 
M44 
M39 

 Science 
Science 
ICT 
ICT 
ICT 
Princes Trust 
Princes Trust 
Princes Trust 
Customer Service 
ICT 

HD 
KDY 
AMS 
NMcC 
WMcC 
TL 
SDG 
JM 
SB 
CS 

M58 
M47 
M39 
M40 
M37 
M50 
M59 
M61 
M21 
M44 

 Option   Option  

Friday  
11th June Off on Study Leave 

MR Drama Class (24 students) Monologues 
11C Hospitality Function: All day: JMG M28 

 Off on Study Leave 
MR Drama Class (24 students) Monologues 
11C Hospitality Function: All day: JMG M28 

 


