Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms

Date	Se	ession 1: 9:3	0 – 11:30		
	Option A				
Tuesday	Subject	Teacher	Room		
1st June	Art Business Studies History Drama Hospitality H & S Care Photography Sports Studies	JL TK AM MR RML CME VME MF	M47 M19 M55 M39 M30 M40 M59		
	Option B	Option B			
Wednesday	Subject	Teacher	Room		
2nd June	Child Development Hospitality MIA Bench Joinery Travel & Tourism Sports Studies Hospitality Spanish Construction	CC JMG VME JO HT SMG CMG TLT RR	M33 M19 M37 M16 M44 M18 M30 M6		

Sessio	n 2: 11:20 – 12:50			
Option: English Exam in Gym & Assembly Hall				
Subject: English	Teacher	Room		
11BOL 25 11COH 23 11HD 24 11HT 24 11LDY 23 11NM 21 11SC 23 Year 11	AMcL SCZ HR IP MMK SDU JCA HMC	GYM GYM GYM GYM Assembly Hall Assembly Hall Assembly Hall CL1		
Option: Maths exam in Gym	& Assembly Hall			
Subject: Maths	Teacher	Room		
11BOL 25 11COH 23 11HD 24 11HT 24 11LDY 23 11NM 21 11SC 23	COH DM NMM RJH JR PN GMcC	GYM GYM GYM GYM Assembly Hall Assembly Hall		

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their own way home. A *Grab and Go* lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen.

Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms

Date	S	ession 1: 9:3	0 – 11:30	
	Option D			
Thursday	Subject	Teacher	Room	
3rd June	Science Science ICT ICT ICT Princes Trust Princes Trust Princes Trust Customer Service ICT	KC HD AMS NMcC WMcC TL SDG JM CC CS	M58 M47 M39 M40 M37 M50 M59 M61 M21 M44	
	Option			
Friday 4th June	Off on Study Leave 11A Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M25			

Session 2: 11:	20 – 12:50			
Option C				
Subject	Teacher	Room		
Child Development	GM	M28		
Art	JL	M49		
Public Services	S COLE	M57		
History	GB	M6		
Media Studies	JQ	M18		
English Literature	IP	M24		
Spanish	TLT	M53		
ICT	NMcC	M40		
Hospitality	JMG	M19		
Engineering	RHO	M15		
Option				
Off on Study Leave 11A Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M25				

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their own way home. A *Grab and Go* lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen.

Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms

Date	Se	ession 1: 9:3	0 – 11:30	
	Option PSD			
Monday	Subject/Class	Teacher	Room	
7th June	11COH 11HD 11BOL 11LDY 11NMC 11HT 11SCA	COH RMC MCA AJ CW PN SCA	M58 M25 M10 M37 M55 M21 M19	
	Option RE/PSD			
Tuesday	Subject/Class	Teacher	Room	
8th June	11BOL RE 11COH RE 11HD PSD 11HT PSD 11LDY RE 11NMC RE 11SCA RE	BOL IP RMC LDY CC SCZ PT	M33 M11 M25 M24 M47 M6 M28	

Session 2: 11:2	20 – 12:50			
Option RE				
Subject/Class	Teacher	Room		
11COH 11HD 11BOL 11LDY 11NMC 11HT 11SCA	IP BOL TK CC SCZ LDY PT	M11 M33 M16 M47 M6 M10 M28		
Option RE/PSD				
Subject/Class	Teacher	Room		
11BOL PSD 11COH PSD 11HD RE 11HT RE 11LDY PSD 11NMC PSD 11SCA PSD	MCA COH BOL PT AJ CW SCA	M10 M58 M33 M28 M37 M55 M19		

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their own way home. A *Grab and Go* lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen.

Morning Registration as usual from 9:10 am to 9:25 am in Form Tutor rooms

Date	Session 1: 9:30 - 11:30			Sess	ion 2: 11:20 – 12:50	
	Option			Option		
Wednesday 9th June	Off on Study Leave 11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: JMG M28 11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M25			Off on Study Leave 11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: JMG M2 11B1 Hospitality Function: All day: SB M21 11B2 Hospitality Function: All day: CMcG M2		M21
	Option: Stem		Option D			
Thursday	Subject/Class	Teacher	Room	Subject/Class	Teacher	Room
10th June	Science Science Science Science Science ICT ICT	KM EJ JP CW KDY HD MH AMS	M57 M47 M53 M55 M58 M50 M44 M39	Science Science ICT ICT ICT Princes Trust Princes Trust Princes Trust Customer Service ICT	HD KDY AMS NMcC WMcC TL SDG JM SB CS	M58 M47 M39 M40 M37 M50 M59 M61 M21 M44
Friday 11th June	OH OH Study Leave		Option Off	on Study Leave		
	MR Drama Class (24 students) Monologues 11C Hospitality Function: All day: JMG M28			ass (24 students) Monolo ty Function: All day: JMG	_	

During the Examination Fortnight, students must attend in full school uniform on the days they have exams. There are no school buses and students are expected to make their own way home. A *Grab and Go* lunch is available for free school meal students each day at 12:50 pm from the canteen.